acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows: 

1. Compensation, Consideration and Conditions.   

1.1 In consideration for acquisition of the total Property and transfer of same 
by Limited Warranty Deed to the City of Jonesboro in fee simple, 
Condemnor shall pay Condemnee the amount of Four Hundred Twenty-
Five Thousand Dollars ($425,000.00).  Said compensation shall be 
comprised of $350,000.00 as the purchase price of the Property and, for 
purposes of this Settlement Agreement, delineated as full Just 
Compensation for acquisition of the Property, and $75,000.00 as 
attorney’s fees paid by Condemnor to Condemnees.